7. DATE [55UED

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 3, DATE OPENED PAGE OF PAGES
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION W911XK-10-B-0006 21 Jul 10 [ 24 Aug 10 1 [ P
4.18SUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
) I CERTIFY that | have opened, read, and : ) )
US Army Corps of Engineers terordad an tis abstrath, all offers Michael D. Freestone, Contracting Officer
Detroit District received in response to this HIGhgTY DATE SIENED
solicitation. b D ¢ i; g/ ﬂj/ [72]
[5-PROJECT TITLE % GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE | 9. OFFERS
F¥10 Oakland County Red Run Drain Improvements (Check A, B, or C and D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2
and Cross Connection Repair A. OFFEROR: A. OFFEROR:
A HRFDLAROR Fenton Excavating & Construction, Site Development
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without | B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) B BID SECURITY (Type and Ameunt)
Profit) 20% 20%
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED X |B-REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including | G. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
] Profit) 1 1
A, ITEM 7C.EST D. F.ESTIMATED E. ESTIMATED E. ESTIMATED
No | 7B-DESCRIPTION OF OFFEREDITEM | = rno | o | EUNIT PRICE U 0. UNIT PRICE ARALKE D. LINIT PRICE S
0001 |Mobilization & Demabilization 1 LS $33,845.00 $33,945.00 $373,470.00 $373,470.00 $201,727 34 $201,727.34
0002 |Site Preparation 1| LS $74,075.00 $74,075.00 $180,068.00 $180,068.00) $31,712.21 $31,7112.21
0003 |Sewer, CMP, 12-inch 208 LF $27.63 $552 60 $83.18 $1,663.80) $190.00 $3,800.00
0004 |Sewer, CMP,12-inch 70l LF $37.17 $2,601.90] $80.85 $5,659.50 $165.53 $11,587.10]
0005 |Sewer, CMP, 18-inch 80} LF 34551 $3,640.80 $76.88 $6,150.40 $129.97 $10,397 60|
0006 |Sewer, CMP, 30-inch 400 LF $84.28 $3,371.20 $102.84 $4,113.60) $88.31 $3,532 40
0007 |Sewer, CMP, 36-inch 70l LF $118.98 $8,328.60 $142.06 $9,944 20| $138.37 $9,885,90
0008 |Sewer, CMP,42-inch 10} LF §279.48 $2,794 80| $276.92 $2,769.20| $328.25 $3,282 .50
0009 |Sewer, CMP, 54-inch 100 LF $376.48 $3,764.80 $242.60 $2,426.00 $391.76 $3,917.60)
0010 |Sewer, Class C78-IV, 12-inch 10] LF $31.00] $310.00 $110.13 $1,101.30 §225.02 $2,250.20]
0011 |Sewer, Class C76-IV, 18-inch 451 LF $45.11 $2,029.95] 312824 $5,770.80 §117.94 $5,307.30]
0012 |Sewer, Class C76-IV, 24-inch 10y LF $68.56 $685.60) $129.07 $1,290.70 5247 .44 $2,474.40
0013 |Sewer, Class, C76-IV, 30-inch 40| LF $111.78 $4,471.20) $166.32 $6,652.80 $108.95 $4,358.00
0014 |Sewer, VCP, 6-inch 10 LF $10.33 $103.30 $141.75 $1,417.50 $196.31 $1,963.10
0015 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 10-inch 2| EA $209.50 $4159.00 $1,082.45 $2,164.90 $1,787.98 $3,575.96]
0016 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 12-inch 6 EA 824241 31,454 46 $1,100.11 36,600.66 $1,851.04 $11,106.24
0017 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 18-inch 3] EA $318.37 $1,591.85 $1,110.73 $5,553 65) $1,918.80 $9,524.00]
0018 |Culv End Sect Metal, 30-inch 1] EA $672.16 3672 18| $1,856.85 $1,856.85) §2,43524 $2,435.24
0018 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 36-inch 4] EA $813.77 $3,255.08 $1,840.02 $7,360.08] $2,031.88 $8,127 52
0020 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 42.inch 1] EA $1,518.09) $1,518.08] $2,678.60 $2,678.60 $2,662.49 $2,662.49
0021 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 54-inch 1| EA $2,18596 $2,185.96) $2,964.58 $2,964.58| $2,430.42 $2,430.42
0022 |Culv End Sect, Cone, 12-inch 1] EA $369.27 $369.27 $1,349.18 $1,349.18 $2,090.51 $2,090.51
0023 |Culv End Sect, Cone, 18-inch 2] EA $447.82 $89564 $1,935.20 $3,870.40] $2,228.34 $4,456 .68
0024 |Culv End Sect, Conc, 24-inch 1| EA 3508.65 $508.65 $2,49570 $2,495.70 $2,350.99 $2,350.99
0025 |Culv End Sect, Conc, 30-inch 1| EA $592.31 $592.31 $2,580.10 $2,590.10, $2,623.73 $2,623.73]
-l e e 1| Ea $160.28 $160.28 $561.68 $561.68 $1,787.98 $1787.98
0027 |R 90 Riprap 600§ TON $38.32 $22,992 00| $64.71 $38,826.00| 381.18 $48,708.00
0028 |R-650 Riprap 175] TON $44.51 $7,789.25] $76.51 $13,389.25 $101.00 $17,675.00
0029 |Site Restoration 1] LS $110,771.43 $110,771.43) $90,693.62 $90,693.62 $151,244 .50 $151,244 50
0030 |Culv, Rem 50| LF $13.52 $676.00 $27.99 $1,399.50 $140.84 $7,042.00]
0031 |Culy, Rem, 24-inch to 48-inch 25| LF $16.91 $422.75 $51.85 §1,296.25 $143.32 $3,583.00
SLOPE FAILURE REPAIRS:
0032 |R-650 Riprap 23158] TON $42.80 $991,162.40, $74.87| $1,733,839.45] $55.72| $1,290,363.758]
0033 |Site Restoration 1] LS $149,776.77 $149,776.77 $60,420.72 $680,420.72 $60,678.64 $60,678.64
Shoal Removal, Onsite
Disposal (Shoals 1 thru 12)
0034 |Sediment Removal 4,545) CY $37.90 $172,255,50 $32.77 $148,939.65 $31.81 $144,576.45
0035 |Site Restoration 1] LS $87,240.51 $87,240.51 $71,853.74 $71,853.74 $192,617.65 $192,617.65
E-Coli Reduction, Sewer
: $0.00}
Separation
0036 |Mobilization & Demobilization 1] LS $22,377.15 $22,377.15 $15,340.00 $15,340.00 $4,958.80 $4,958.80)
0037 |Site Preparation 1] LS $26,183.26 $26,183.26 $21,240.00 $21,240.00| $86,297.57 $86,297.57
0038 E'C"“ Heduction, Sewer 1| Ls $45820667|  §45820867|  $141,000.00]  §141,000.00|  $45531165  $455311.65
eparation
0039 |Site Restoration 1| LS $180,533.19 $180,533.19 $15,045.00 $15,045.00, $136,424.35 $136,424 35
Total Estimated Amount of
Base Bid $2,384,684.38| $2,995,827.37| $2,948,718.78
0040 Option1-Shoal Removal,
Offsite Disposal (Shoas13- 17)
0040AA |Sediment Disposal 5280] CY §77.58 $408,070.80] $72.30 $380,298.00| $96.34 $506,748.40
0040AB | Site Restoration 1] LS $42,161.09 $42,161.09 $6,914.51 $6,914.51 §171,276.78 $171,276.78)
Total Amt for Option 1 $450,231.89 $387,212.51 $678,025.18
0041 Option 2-Shoal Removal,
Offsite Disposa (shoals 19-22)
0041AA | Sediment Disposal 1,970] Cy $80.44 $158,466.80] $94.13 $185,436.10 $114.38 $225,328.60
0041AB | Site Restoration 1] LS $19,743.01 $19,743.01 $5,339.50 $5,339.50 $97,119.71 $97,119.71
Total Amt for Option 2 $178,209.81 $190,775.60, $322,448.21
0042 Option 3-Shoal Removal,
Offsite Disposal (Shoals 23-25
0042AA | Sediment Disposal 9,400] CY $74.23 $697,762.00 $73.46 $690,524.00 $79.02 $742,759.80)
0042A8 | Site Restoration 1] LS $21,405.14 $21,405.14] $9,740.61 $9,740.61 $114,049.38 $114,049.38
Total Amt for Option 3 $719,167.14| $700,264.61 $856,809.18
Total Price $3,732,293.22 $4,274,080.09) 54.806,001.45]




2 DATE ISSUED |3, DATE OPENED PAGE OF PAGES
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 21 Jul 2010 24 Aug 2010 2 2
4. 1S5UING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
US Army Corps of Engineers Michael D. Freestone, Contracting Officer
Detroit District SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
5 PROJECT TITLE G OFFERS
FY¥10 Oakland County Red Run Drain Improvements | MO 1 NO. 2
and Cross Connection Repair A OFFEROR: A OFFEROR:
VIL Construction, Inc. \erdeterre Contracting, Inc.
|B-BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amaunt)
20% 20%
|6 NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS 1SSUED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
o 1 B
A ITEM . 7C. EST, E ESTIMATED E ESTIMATED
no | 78 DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED TEM [ = e | D unIT PRIGE OINT D UNIT PRICE AROURT
0001 |Mobilization & Demobilization 1 $600,000.00 $E800,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
0002 |Site Preparation 1 $350,000.00 $350,000.00] $325,240.00 $325,240.00]
0003 |Sewer, CMP, 12-inch 20| $60.00 $1,200.00 $320.00| $6,400.00|
0004 |Sewer, CMP,12-inch 70| $65.00 $4,550.00 $320.00 $22,400.00
0005 |Sewer, CMP, 18-inch 80 $70.00] $5,600.00 $215.00 $17.200.00]
0006 | Sewer, CMP, 30-inch 40 $81.00 $3,240.00, $150.00 $6,000.00)
0007 |Sewer, CMP, 35-inch 70| $87.00 $6,090.00| $300.00 $21,000.00]
0008 |Sewer, CMP 42-inch 10 $150.00 $1,500.00] $495.00 54,950,004
0008 |Sewer, CMP, 54-inch 10] $250.00 $2,500.00 $515.00 $5,150.00
0010 |Sewer, Class C78-IV, 12-inch 10] $65.00 $650.001 $325.00 $3,250.00
0011 | Sewer, Class C76-1V, 18-inch 45 $70.00] $3,150.00 $165.00 $7,425.00
0012 |Sewer, Class C76-IV, 24-inch 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $490.00 $4,900.00
0013 | Sewer, Class, CT8-IV, 30-inch 40 $125.00 $5,000.00] $200.00 $8,000.00
0014 |Sewer, VCP, B-inch 10 $65.00 $650.00] $320.00| $3,200.00]
0015 |Cuiv End Sect, Matal, 10-inch 2 §100.00 $200.00] $435.00| $670.00
0018 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 12-nch 6| $105.00 $630.00} $650.00 $3,900.00
0017 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 18-inch 5| $120.00 $600.00 $820.00 §4,100.00
0018 |Culv End Sect Metal, 30-inch 1 $345.00] $345.00 $1,565.00 $1,565.00
0019 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 36-inch 4 $470.00 $1,880.00 $1,845.00 §7,780.00
0020 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 42.inch 1 §$820.00 $820.00] $2,415.00] $2,415.00
0021 |Culv End Sect, Metal, 54-inch 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00! $2.875.00] $2,875.00]
0022 |Culv End Sect, Conc, 12-inch 1 $250.00 $250.001 $970.00 $970.00
0023 |Culv End Sect, Cone, 18-inch 2 $325.00 $550.00] $1,095.00 $2,190.00]
0024 |Culv End Sect, Congc, 24-inch 1 $500.00| $500.00 $1,440.00 $1,440.00
0025 |Culv End Sect, Conc, 30-inch 1 $6800.00 $B800.00 $1,730.00 $1,730.00]
Oue [UUnderdrain, Outet Ending, 6- 1 §325.00 $325.00 $800.00 $800.00
0027 |R 80 Riprap 600 $55.00 $33,000.00 $120.75 $72,450.00
0028 [R-650 Riprap 175 $60.00 $10,500,001 $125.00 §21,875.00
0029 |Site Restoration 1 $300,000.00 $300,000.00] $85,000.00 $85,000.00
0030 |Culv, Rem 50 $50.00| $2,500.00 $23.90 $1,195.00
0031 |Cuiv, Rem, 24-inch to 48-inch 25 $75.00 $1,875.00| $29.85 $746.25
SLOPE FAILURE REPAIRS:
0032 |R-650 Riprap 23158) $43.00 $995,794.00] $81.50| $1,887,377.00]
0033 |Site Restoration 1 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
Shoal Removal, Onsite
Dis 12)
0034 |Sediment Removal 45450 $62,00] $281,790.00 $32.85 $149,303.25
0035 |Site Restoration 1 §50,000.00 $50,000.00) $165,000.00 $165,000.00)
E-Coli Reduction, Sewer
Separation
0036 |Mobilization & Demobilization 1 £25,000.00 $25,000.00| $12,950.00| $12,950.00
0037 |Site Preparation 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $83,500.00 $83,500.00]
E-Coli Reduction, Sewer
0038 Shniiration 1 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $285,000.00 $295,000.00
0039 |Site Restoration 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $168,500.00 $168,500.00]
o p——— $3,264,089.00 $3,723,646.50(
Option1-Shoal Removal
0040 i 2
3-17)
0040A4 | Sediment Disposal 5,260 $90.00| $473,400.00 $65.20 $342,952.00
0040AE | Site Restoration 1 $85,000.00 $85,000.00) $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Total Amt for Option 1 $558,400.00| $402,952.00{
Option 2-Shoal Removal,
o4t site 9-22)
004144 | Sediment Disposal 1,970 $120.00| $236,400.00 $65.20 $128,444.00
0041AB | Site Restoration 1 $45,000.00| $45,000.00) $26,950.00 $26,950.00
Total Amt for Option 2 $281,400.00 $155,394.00
o042 (}p‘lifm 3tShoa.I Rema:;ll,
0042A4 | Sediment Disposal 9,400 $80.00) $752,000.00 $65.20 $612,880.00)
0042AB | Site Restoration 1 $45,000.00] $45,000.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00
Total Amt for Option 3 $797,000.00 $642,380.00
Total Price $4,800,889.00 ss,sn,a?zso;




